

# GARRETT COUNTY GRAN FONDO



## Diabolical Double Cue Sheet

124.6 Miles; +16,894 Feet Gain

0.00	▶	Depart west on Bumble Bee Rd	0.00
0.37	↑	Continue Straight onto Mosser Rd	0.37
0.34	↑	Continue Straight across US-219	0.71
0.08	→	Right onto Deep Creek Dr	0.79
0.51	←	Left onto Sang Run Rd	1.30
0.13	←	Left onto Marsh Hill Rd	1.43
1.11	→	Right onto Overlook Pass	2.54
0.67	←	Left onto Wisp Mountain Rd	3.21
0.66	→	Right onto Shingle Camp Rd	3.87
2.24	→	Right onto Oakland-Sang Run	6.11
4.14	←	Left onto Sang Run Rd	10.25
0.88	↗	Slight Right onto White Rock Rd	11.13
1.58	↑	Continue on White Rock Rd	12.71
1.44	→	Right onto Trap Run Rd	14.15
2.77	→	Right onto Blooming Rose Rd	16.92
1.37	↗	Slight Right onto Dixon Rd	18.29
2.44	→	Right onto Maple St	20.73
0.19	←	Left onto 2nd Ave	20.92
0.22	←	Left onto Old River Rd	21.14
0.10	🚶	Arrive at AS1 - Friendsville Park	21.24
0.00	▶	Depart AS1 on Old River Rd	21.24
0.10	↑	Left / Right: Left onto 2nd Ave then Immediate Right onto Old Selbysport	21.34
0.17	←	Left onto Walnut St	21.51
0.13	←	Left onto Bear Creek Rd	21.64
0.80	→	Right onto Accident-Friendsville Rd	22.44
4.82	←	Left onto US-219	27.26
1.00	→	Sharp Right onto Pud Miller Rd	28.26
1.75	←	Left onto Fish Hatchery Rd (44 mile route turns Right here)	30.01
0.18	↑	Continue Straight on Fish Hatchery	30.19
0.38	↑	Continue Straight onto Bear Creek R	30.57
1.17	→	Right onto Harmon Rd	31.74

# GARRETT COUNTY GRAN FONDO



## Diabolical Double Cue Sheet

124.6 Miles; +16,894 Feet Gain

1.23	←	Sharp Left onto Weaver Rd	32.97
0.73	↖	Slight Left onto Everly Rd	33.70
1.57	→	Right onto Sam Friend Rd	35.27
2.65	←	Left onto Everly Rd	37.92
0.28	→	Right onto Old Morgantown Rd	38.20
0.37	↑	Continue Straight onto Cove Rd	38.57
1.43	←	Left onto Griffith Rd	40.00
0.58	←	Left onto Pigs Ear Rd	40.58
0.71	→	Right onto Devils Half Acre Rd	41.29
3.52	→	Right onto US-219	44.81
0.26	→	Right onto Stockyard Rd	45.07
0.24	🚶	Arrive at AS2 - Stockyards	45.31
0.00	▶	Depart AS2 south on Stockyard Rd	45.31
0.35	→	Right onto US-219	45.66
1.02	←	Sharp Left onto Rabbit Hollow Rd	46.68
3.22	↑	Continue onto Bowman Hill Rd	49.90
2.67	→	Right onto Foxtown Rd	52.57
0.23	↖	Slight Left onto Legeer Rd (44 & 63 mile routes turn Right)	52.80
2.44	↑	Straight across MD-495 onto Brenneman Rd	55.24
0.17	🚶	Arrive at AS3 - Bittering Fire Hall	55.41
0.00	▶	Depart AS3 east on Brenneman Rd	55.41
0.07	↖	Slight left onto Maynardier Ridge Rd	55.48
0.93	←	Left onto Bear Hill Rd	56.41
3.99	→	Right onto Jennings Rd	60.40
0.17	→	Right to stay on Jennings Rd	60.57
0.14	↗	Slight right onto Miller Rd	60.71
1.72	←	Left onto Maynardier Ridge Rd	62.43
0.67	↑	Continue on Otto Lane	63.10
0.51	←	Left onto West Shale Rd	63.61
2.52	→	Right onto New Germany Rd	66.13
0.75	←	Sharp left onto Twin Churches Rd	66.88

# GARRETT COUNTY GRAN FONDO



## Diabolical Double Cue Sheet

124.6 Miles; +16,894 Feet Gain

1.39	←	Left onto Lower New Germany Rd (100 mile route continues Straight)	68.27
1.65	→	Right onto Blue Lick Rd	69.92
2.03	→	Right onto Avilton-Lonaconing Rd	71.95
0.35	←	Left onto McKenzie Rd	72.30
0.64	→	Right onto Sam Crow Rd	72.94
1.20	→	Right onto Green Lantern Rd	74.14
2.13	↑	Continue onto Avilton-Lonaconing R	76.27
0.37	↗	Slight Right onto Pea Ridge Rd	76.64
1.76	→	Right onto Avilton-Lonaconing Rd	78.40
0.66	→	Right to stay on Avilton-Lonaconing	79.06
5.95	→	Right onto MD-36	85.01
1.18	→	Right onto MD-935	86.19
1.32	↖	Slight Left onto Takoma Dr SW	87.51
0.46	🚶	Arrive at AS4 - Barton Community P	87.97
0.00	▶	Depart AS4 north (uphill) on Takoma Dr	87.97
0.08	←	Left onto Legislative Rd SW	88.05
0.21	→	Right onto Bartlett St	88.26
1.15	←	Left onto Michael Rd	89.41
3.07	←	Left onto Russell Rd	92.48
0.13	→	Right onto Westernport Rd	92.61
3.52	←	Left onto Savage River Rd	96.13
6.25	🚶	Arrive at AS5 - Big Run State Park	102.38
0.00	▶	Depart AS5 southwest on Savage River Rd	102.38
1.83	→	Right onto Dry Run Rd	104.21
4.95	→	Right onto Black Hawk School Rd	109.16
0.50	→	Right onto New Germany Rd	109.66
1.51	←	Left onto Frank Brenneman Rd	111.17
2.59	↖	Slight left onto Brenneman Rd	113.76
0.06	🚶	Arrive at AS6 - Bittering Fire Hall	113.82
0.00	▶	Depart AS6 west on Brenneman Rd	113.82

# GARRETT COUNTY GRAN FONDO



## Diabolical Double Cue Sheet

124.6 Miles; +16,894 Feet Gain

0.17	←	Left onto MD-495 S	113.99
0.08	→	Right onto Orendorf Rd	114.07
2.20	←	Left onto Foxtown Rd	116.27
1.90	←	Left onto Accident Bittering Rd	118.17
0.21	→	Right onto Rock Lodge Rd	118.38
1.66	→	Right onto Mosser Rd	120.04
0.58	→	Right onto Foy Rd	120.62
1.06	←	Left onto Negro Mountain Rd	121.68
1.05	←	Left onto Bumble Bee Rd	122.73
1.91	🛑	Arrive at Finish - Garrett College	124.64